
Team standings
2023-24 Fall Power Dam Valley

Final Week Stats! Payout and meeting Wed Jan 3 7PM. We will also be finalizing doubles league for winter session.
Planned start date Jan 10. Thank you for playing J&S Electronics leagues! Don't forget Indiana State entries coming up Feb
15. Players need 12 weeks to play either singles or teams. Also, there is a junior doubles Sat of Indy state. 2 juniors or
Junior Adult may play. Get signed up! :)

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great holiday break!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Deadstroke 62.5 2072 173 75 240 67 8.63 14 2
2 The Wine Makers 59.5 2073 174 75 240 66 8.64 8 0
3 Schlegel 33.5 1814 120 75 240 120 7.56 2 0
4 Shaffer 32.0 1773 95 75 240 145 7.39 1 0
5 Heinz 57 Mashup 20.0 1689 76 75 240 164 7.04 0 1
6 PDI Clan 17.5 1655 82 75 240 158 6.90 3 0

ERO
2023-24 Fall Power Dam Valley

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

JORDAN, ROBERT 7 9.17 550 60 51 9 18 8 15 9 0
SCHROEDER, DAVE 5 9.40 489 52 46 6 16 10 13 7 0
KLOPFENSTEIN, BRETT 3 9.00 504 56 46 10 17 0 14 7 0
GRANT, LARRY 2 7.35 353 48 25 23 8 3 12 2 0
OSTING, MITCH 2 8.45 372 44 31 13 8 3 11 2 0
PELLAND, KILEY 2 9.17 550 60 51 9 13 4 15 8 0
PICRAUX, MIKE 2 8.56 308 36 26 10 4 2 9 3 0
GONZALES, RAFAEL (RALPH) 1 7.46 209 28 15 13 5 0 7 0 0
LERMA, ISRAEL (IS) 1 8.29 199 24 16 8 6 1 6 2 0
MEEKS, JOHN Hippie 1 7.21 346 48 24 24 3 1 12 0 0
REED, KENNY 1 7.06 339 48 22 26 3 0 12 0 0
WILLITZER, JEROMY 1 7.71 216 28 16 12 7 1 7 1 0

10-0
2023-24 Fall Power Dam Valley

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

SCHROEDER, DAVE 10 9.40 489 52 46 6 16 5 13 7 0
JORDAN, ROBERT 8 9.17 550 60 51 9 18 7 15 9 0
PELLAND, KILEY 4 9.17 550 60 51 9 13 2 15 8 0
GRANT, LARRY 3 7.35 353 48 25 23 8 2 12 2 0
OSTING, MITCH 3 8.45 372 44 31 13 8 2 11 2 0
PICRAUX, MIKE 2 8.56 308 36 26 10 4 2 9 3 0
ANKNEY, BRENT 1 7.25 58 8 5 3 4 0 2 1 0
Barley, Roger 1 7.03 281 40 19 21 5 0 10 1 0
HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 1 8.06 387 48 27 21 13 0 12 4 0
HERNANDEZ, MINDY 1 5.80 325 56 9 47 1 0 14 0 0
Jordan, JOHN 1 8.04 418 52 33 19 7 0 13 3 2
Lamond, Jeremy 1 6.82 273 40 20 20 4 0 10 0 0
LERMA, ISRAEL (IS) 1 8.29 199 24 16 8 6 1 6 2 0
MEEKS, JOHN Hippie 1 7.21 346 48 24 24 3 1 12 0 0
WILLITZER, JEROMY 1 7.71 216 28 16 12 7 1 7 1 0
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Power Dam Valley

Deadstroke

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 ROBERT JORDAN 9.17 550 60 51 9 18 4.666666507720957 8 0 13.95 9 AA 15
4 DAVE SCHROEDER 9.40 489 52 46 6 16 5.769230842590335 10 0 15.27 7 M 13
6 JOHN Jordan 8.04 418 52 33 19 7 1.807692289352420 1 2 9.85 3 AA 13
8 MITCH OSTING 8.45 372 44 31 13 8 2.931818246841432 3 0 11.43 2 AA 11

24 RITA LANDERS 7.09 227 32 12 20 3 -1.1875 0 0 0 5.91 0 A 8

Heinz 57 Mashup

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

7 MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 8.06 387 48 27 21 13 0.7708333134651180 1 0 8.83 4 A 12
13 MINDY HERNANDEZ 5.80 325 56 9 47 1 -3.375 0 1 0 2.43 0 A 14
14 BRANDY HIGHWARDEN 5.52 309 56 14 42 2 -3.5 0 0 0 2.02 0 A 14
28 PAM LEE 5.36 193 36 7 29 2 -3.777777671813960 0 0 1.58 0 A 9
30 JAY NOIROT 7.17 172 24 9 15 4 -1 0 0 1 6.17 1 B 6
33 MIKE HOOK 6.95 139 20 10 10 5 -0.8000000119209290 0 0 6.15 0 A 5

PDI Clan

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

10 LARRY GRANT 7.35 353 48 25 23 8 0.3125 2 3 0 7.71 2 A 12
11 JOHN MEEKS Hippie 7.21 346 48 24 24 3 -0.5625 1 1 0 6.67 0 A 12
22 SHANE THOMAS 6.35 254 40 14 26 3 -1.924999952316280 0 0 4.42 0 A 10
31 LAURA THOMAS 6.00 168 28 8 20 3 -2.821428537368770 0 0 3.18 0 A 7
32 Richard "Butch" Shellenbarger 4.42 159 36 4 32 1 -5.222222328186040 0 0 -0.81 0 A 9
34 DOUG MARVIN 5.45 109 20 5 15 1 -3.549999952316280 0 0 1.9 0 A 5
37 JUDY WIDMER 7.00 56 8 2 6 1 -2 0 0 0 5 0 A 2
38 HEATHER FROELICH 4.50 54 12 0 12 0 -5.5 0 0 0 -1 0 A 3

Schlegel

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 Butch SCHLEGEL Victor 8.29 431 52 35 17 7 1.961538434028630 0 0 10.25 3 A 13
16 PAUL PERDUE 7.20 288 40 21 19 4 -0.2750000059604640 0 0 6.92 1 A 10
19 MIKE SHINNERS 6.82 273 40 16 24 3 -0.8249999880790710 0 0 6 0 A 10
21 AMY SCHLEGEL 5.98 263 44 12 32 3 -3.022727251052860 0 0 2.95 0 LAA 11
25 JEROMY WILLITZER 7.71 216 28 16 12 7 1 1 1 0 8.75 1 A 7
26 RAFAEL (RALPH) GONZALES 7.46 209 28 15 13 5 0.6428571343421941 0 0 8.14 0 B 7
36 BRENT ANKNEY 7.25 58 8 5 3 4 1 0 1 0 8.25 1 A 2

Shaffer

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

12 KENNY REED 7.06 339 48 22 26 3 -0.7708333134651181 0 0 6.31 0 A 12
17 Roger Barley 7.03 281 40 19 21 5 -0.5249999761581420 1 0 6.5 1 A 10
18 Jeremy Lamond 6.82 273 40 20 20 4 -0.5249999761581420 1 0 6.3 0 A 10
20 Kim Shaffer 6.16 271 44 13 31 5 -2.5 0 0 0 3.66 1 A 11
23 STACIE SHOMSKY 5.32 234 44 9 35 3 -3.840909004211430 0 0 1.48 0 A 11
29 CRAIG SHARP 7.46 179 24 12 12 7 -0.2916666567325590 0 0 7.17 1 A 6
40 KASEY LEHMAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Power Dam Valley

The Wine Makers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 KILEY PELLAND 9.17 550 60 51 9 13 4.266666889190672 4 0 13.47 8 AA 15
3 BRETT KLOPFENSTEIN 9.00 504 56 46 10 17 3.732142925262453 0 0 12.79 7 A 14
9 VERGIL DAY 7.08 368 52 24 28 4 -0.7692307829856870 0 0 6.31 0 A 13

15 MIKE PICRAUX 8.56 308 36 26 10 4 3.555555582046512 2 0 12.17 3 A 9
27 ISRAEL (IS) LERMA 8.29 199 24 16 8 6 2.125 1 1 0 10.46 2 M 6
35 TERESA AUER 9.50 76 8 7 1 6 3.375 0 0 0 12.88 1 A 2
39 TREVOR SHEEHAN 10.00 40 4 4 0 4 5.75 0 0 0 15.75 1 A 1
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